

No.

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT SPECIAL SECURITY UNIT (CPEC) KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA POLICE, PESHAWAR



/ 2024

Ph: 091-9214056, Fax: 091-9213165, Email: ssu.cpec@gmail.com

/Acctt/HQrs/SSU, dated Peshawar the

To: The Director Information, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Subject: - ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM. Memo:

The below amendment is hereby made in the tender notice issue vide information department Peshawar advertisement No. INF (P) 560/2024 published in 3 different Newspaper on dated 06/04/2024 & also the submission/opening of technical proposal may extend to 03/05/2024.

in,

Both of the supplier registered with KPPRA and Non-registered are eligible to participate in the said tender.

> **COMMANDANT** Special Security Unit (CPEC) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. 165-67 /Acctt/HQrs/SSU, dated Peshawar the 1 24 12024 Copy forwarded for information to:

Director KPPRA Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar vide letter No. KPPRA/Discrepancies/13637/2022-23/5511 dated 26th October 2023. Director IT, CPO Peshawar for **advertisement and information**.

3. PA to Commandant SSU (CPEC) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Special Security Unit (CPEC) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.